COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed"” =

Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxygenation assessment

Blood Cultures

Pneumococcal screening
and/or vaccination

Antibiotic Timing within
4 hours of arrival

Adult smoking
cessation counseling

. . Medicare # Eligible . # Eligible . # Eligible . # Eligible % # Eligible %
State City Hospital provider # patients % Received patients % Received patients % Received patients Received patients | Received
SAN JOAQUIN
Bakersfield COMMUNITY
CA Field HOSPITAL 050455 292 100.00% 227 76.21% 145 98.62% 281 58.01% 90 34.44%
HOMESTEAD
FL Homestead HOSPITAL INC 100125 356 99.16% 264 77.65% 134 56.72% 345 55.65% 63 49.21%
Pembroke MEMORIAL
FL  Pines HOSPITAL WEST 100281 110 96.36% 85 88.24% 48 20.83% 104 65.38% |Low sample (10 or less)
BON SECOURS
Port ST. JOSEPH
FL  Charlotte HOSPITAL 100077 444 96.40% 314 93.63% 304 49.01% 422 62.80% 56 51.79%
St. ST ANTHONYS
FL  Petersburg |HOSPITAL 100067 372 100.00% 326 89.57% 201 22.89% 369 69.38% 72 34.72%
BON SECOURS
FL  Venice VENICE HOSPITAL| 100070 270 98.89% 214 84.11% 211 61.61% 265 73.58% 32 59.38%
WINTER HAVEN
FL  Winter Haven HOSPITAL 100052 678 98.67% 607 86.33% 385 54.29% 664 50.45% 96 64.58%
WEST GEORGIA
MEDICAL CENTER
GA LaGrange INC 110016 450 90.00% 357 88.80% 194 32.47% 438 79.91% 84 64.29%
ST JOSEPHS
GA Savannah HOSPITAL 110043 167 99.40% 79 81.01% 96 37.50% 112 74.11% 16 25.00%
KUAKINI MEDICAL
HI Honolulu CENTER 120007 256 100.00% 220 91.82% 188 34.57% 247 68.02% 24 25.00%
ALEGENT HEALTH
IA Council Bluff  MERCY HOSPITAL | 160028 164 99.39% 137 78.83% 103 88.35% 163 91.41% 38 71.05%
ABRAHAM
LINCOLN
MEMORIAL
IL Lincoln HOSPITAL 140004 121 95.87% 69 75.36% 77 67.53% 110 80.00% 9 22.22%
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COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed"” =

Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxygenation assessment

Blood Cultures

Pneumococcal screening
and/or vaccination

Antibiotic Timing within
4 hours of arrival

Adult smoking
cessation counseling

State

KS

KY

KY

KY

MA

MD

MD

MO

MS

City

Taylorville

Kansas City

Ashland

Lexington

Murray

Springfield

Frederick

Salisbury

Saint Joseph

Grenada

Hospital

ST VINCENT
MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL
ST JOHN
HOSPITAL
OUR LADY OF
BELLEFONTE
HOSPITAL
CENTRAL
BAPTIST
HOSPITAL
MURRAY-
CALLOWAY
COUNTY
HOSPITAL

BAYSTATE
MEDICAL CENTER
FREDERICK
MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL

PENINSULA
REGIONAL
MEDICAL CENTER
HEARTLAND
HEALTH

GRENADA LAKE
MEDICAL CENTER

Medicare
provider #

140102

170009

180036

180103

180027

220077

210005

210019

260006

250015

# El!g|b|e % Received
patients
45 100.00%
149 100.00%
640 100.00%
56 100.00%
278 90.29%
532 100.00%
583 97.77%
790 99.75%
748 99.47%
220 95.45%

# El!glble % Received

patients
16 93.75%
80 38.75%
520 94.62%
32 93.75%
145 90.34%
412 83.74%
434 89.40%
586 85.49%
503 77.73%
154 77.92%
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# El!glble % Received

patients
29 72.41%
92 89.13%
319 66.46%
22 77.27%
179 50.84%
234 35.47%
328 63.72%
471 55.63%
449 53.90%
82 1.22%

# Eligible %
patients Received

41 92.68%
142 86.62%
630 72.22%
54 72.22%
246 73.58%
522 64.18%
552 63.41%
772 53.50%
729 82.30%
189 81.48%

# Eligible %
patients | Received

23 73.91%

27 33.33%

143 81.12%

Low sample (10 or less)

43 67.44%

124 47.58%

94 63.83%

156 58.33%

187 85.03%

13 0.00%
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COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed™”

Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxygenation assessment

Blood Cultures

Pneumococcal screening
and/or vaccination

Antibiotic Timing within
4 hours of arrival

cessation counseling

Adult smoking

State

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

NE

NE

City

Albemarle

Boone

Clyde

Raleigh

Shelby

Spruce Pine

Wilson

Fremont

Omaha

Hospital

STANLY
MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL

WATAUGA
MEDICAL CENTER

HAYWOOD
REGIONAL
MEDICAL CENTER
RALEIGH
COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

CLEVELAND
REGIONAL
MEDICAL CENTER
SPRUCE PINE
COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

WILSON MEDICAL
CENTER

FREMONT AREA
MEDICAL CENTER
ALEGENT-
BERGAN MERCY
MED CENTER

Medicare
provider #

340119

340051

340025

340073

340021

340011

340126

280077

280060

# El!g|b|e % Received
patients
285 99.30%
195 99.49%
321 99.07%
254 100.00%
355 99.44%
27 81.48%
298 98.99%
127 99.21%
474 97.26%

# El!glble % Received

patients
217 89.86%
118 93.22%
207 92.75%
220 89.09%
261 83.91%
13 100.00%
200 83.00%
93 65.59%
348 84.20%
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# El!glble % Received

patients
168 66.67%
112 57.14%
205 61.95%
149 52.35%
185 62.70%
19 78.95%
172 45.35%
82 57.32%
264 68.94%

# Eligible %
patients Received

280 68.57%
187 61.50%
296 65.54%
250 68.40%
335 69.55%
23 65.22%
244 81.97%
118 88.14%
464 75.22%

# Eligible %

patients | Received
59 76.27%
24 29.17%
66 62.12%
50 92.00%
66 78.79%

Low sample (10 or less)

56 62.50%

24 37.50%

74 24.32%
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COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed"” =

Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxygenation assessment

Blood Cultures

Pneumococcal screening
and/or vaccination

Antibiotic Timing within
4 hours of arrival

Adult smoking
cessation counseling

State

NE

NE

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

City

Omaha

Papillion
Clifton
Springs
Elmira
Forest Hills
Manhassett/

Syossett

Port Jervis

Schenectady

Staten Island

Hospital

ALEGENT-
IMMANUEL
MEDICAL CENTER

ALEGENT HEALTH
- MIDLANDS
COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

CLIFTON SPRINGS
HOSPITAL

ARNOT OGDEN
MEDICAL CENTER
NORTH SHORE
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL AT
FOREST HILLS
NORTH SHORE
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

BON SECOURS
COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

ST CLARES
HOSPITAL
STATEN ISLAND
UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL

Medicare
provider #

280081

280105

330265

330090

330353

330106

330135

330066

330160

# El!g|b|e % Received
patients
221 99.10%
126 96.83%
159 100.00%
274 99.27%
379 97.36%
442 99.10%
148 98.65%
358 91.06%
554 97.47%

# El!glble % Received

patients
163 84.05%
105 83.81%
88 81.82%
235 90.21%
337 84.57%
383 62.40%
129 95.35%
335 82.39%

Low sample (10 or less)
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# El!glble % Received

patients
121 63.64%
85 64.71%
117 60.68%
153 82.35%
267 34.46%
294 67.01%
80 57.50%
207 63.29%
314 83.76%

# Eligible %
patients Received

220 86.36%
123 87.80%
147 61.22%
263 66.92%
374 72.99%
439 75.17%
139 69.78%
325 64.92%
512 72.66%

# Eligible
patients

53

26

26

60

35

55

31

46

%
Received

60.38%

11.54%

26.92%

85.00%

34.29%

40.00%

93.55%

56.52%

Low sample (10 or less)
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COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed™”

Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxygenation assessment

Blood Cultures

Pneumococcal screening
and/or vaccination

Antibiotic Timing within
4 hours of arrival

Adult smoking
cessation counseling

State

NY

NY

OK

OR

OR

SC

SC

SC

TN

X

TX

City

Suffern

Warwick

Tulsa

Medford

Portland
Conway
Easley

Greenwood

Somerville

Allen

Arlington

Hospital

GOOD
SAMARITAN
HOSPITAL OF
SUFFERN

ST ANTHONY
COMMUNITY
HOSPITAL

SAINT FRANCIS
HOSPITAL AT
BROKEN ARROW

ROGUE VALLEY
MEDICAL CENTER

ADVENTIST
MEDICAL CENTER
CONWAY
HOSPITAL INC
PALMETTO
BAPTIST EASLEY
SELF REGIONAL
HEALTHCARE
METHODIST
HOSPITAL OF
FAYETTE
PRESBYTERIAN
HOSPITAL OF
ALLEN
ARLINGTON
MEMORIAL
HOSPITAL

Medicare
provider #

330158

330205

370176

380018

380060
420049
420015

420071

440168

450840

450064

# El!g|b|e % Received
patients
608 94.57%
136 98.53%
114 100.00%
408 100.00%
238 100.00%
308 97.40%
204 97.06%
439 96.13%
40 100.00%
69 100.00%
481 97.71%

# El!glble % Received

patients
422 85.55%
108 96.30%
94 93.62%
277 88.09%
155 88.39%
49 87.76%
155 82.58%
326 88.34%
16 75.00%
58 86.21%
389 88.95%
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# El!glble % Received
patients
361 57.62%
88 67.05%
73 79.45%
217 5.99%
152 34.21%
138 49.28%
112 51.79%
209 60.77%
19 0.00%
12 58.33%
234 66.67%

# Eligible %
patients Received

541 62.29%
133 72.93%
111 62.16%
396 81.31%
233 66.95%
250 76.00%
199 76.38%
419 58.95%
35 85.71%
68 86.76%
478 59.83%

# Eligible
patients

64

27

26

70

57

55

53

56

%
Received

31.25%

33.33%

30.77%

51.43%

57.89%

16.36%

64.15%

48.21%

Low sample (10 or less)

Low sample (10 or less)

97

90.72%
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COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed™”

Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxygenation assessment

Blood Cultures

Pneumococcal screening
and/or vaccination

Antibiotic Timing within
4 hours of arrival

Adult smoking
cessation counseling

State

TX

X

TX

X

TX

X

TX

TX

X

TX

City

Azle

Beford

Cleburne

Dallas

Fort Worth

Fort Worth

Kaufman

Plano

Stephenville

Winnsboro

Hospital

HARRIS
METHODIST
NORTHWEST

HARRIS
METHODISTHE B

WALLS REGIONAL
HOSPITAL
PRESBYTERIAN
HOSPITAL OF
DALLAS

HARRIS
METHODIST FORT
WORTH

HARRIS
METHODIST
SOUTHWEST
PRESBYTERIAN
HOSPITAL OF
KAUFMAN
PRESBYTERIAN
HOSP OF PLANO
HARRIS
METHODIST
ERATH COUNTY
PRESBYTERIAN
HOSPITAL OF
WINNSBORO

Medicare
provider #

450419

450639

450148

450462

450135

450779

450292

450771

450351

450224

#Eligible |, o ceived

patients
197 99.49%
308 97.40%
231 99.13%
395 100.00%
613 97.72%
376 100.00%
248 100.00%
190 99.47%
187 94.12%
76 100.00%

#Eligible |, o ceived

patients
93 94.62%
229 87.77%
186 87.10%
347 95.97%
546 91.03%
274 89.05%
205 88.29%
146 89.73%
138 95.65%
51 84.31%
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#Eligible % Received

patients
123 92.68%
166 46.99%
125 48.00%
228 62.28%
299 47.83%
231 48.05%
163 66.26%
50 38.00%
101 61.39%
51 52.94%

# Eligible %
patients Received

193 77.20%
289 85.81%
216 79.17%
387 62.79%
585 82.56%
337 80.12%
239 72.80%
179 85.47%
177 80.79%
70 52.86%

# Eligible
patients

48

50

34

41

142

52

70

35

35

%
Received

52.08%

74.00%

91.18%

68.29%

48.59%

65.38%

85.71%

91.43%

51.43%

Low sample (10 or less)
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COMMUNITY-ACQUIRED PNEUMONIA
Premier Hospital Quality Incentive Demonstration Project - Historical Data

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

Oxvaenation assessment Blood Cultures Pneumococcal screening Antibiotic Timing within Adult smoking
vg and/or vaccination 4 hours of arrival cessation counseling
. . Medicare # Eligible | . # Eligible . # Eligible o . # Eligible % # Eligible %

State City Hospital provider # patients % Received patients % Received patients % Received patients Received patients | Received
DANVILLE
REGIONAL

VA Danville MEDICAL CENTER | 490075 342 99.12% 219 79.45% 171 87.72% 259 66.02% 94 32.98%
BON SECOURS
MARYVIEW

VA  Portsmouth 'MEDICAL CENTER | 490017 440 99.32% 307 84.69% 241 21.99% 396 70.96% 118 66.10%
BON SECOURS ST

VA  Richmond MARYS HOSPITAL = 490059 497 96.38% 335 89.25% 216 38.43% 461 65.08% 68 48.53%
AURORA MEDICAL
CENTER OF
WASHINGTON

WI  Hartford CTY 520038 99 100.00% 57 89.47% 52 30.77% 89 78.65% 11 54.55%
AURORA
LAKELAND

WI  Madison MEDICAL CTR 520102 226 100.00% 102 90.20% 151 43.05% 134 79.85% 35 40.00%
AURORA MEDICAL

WI  Two Rivers CENTER 520034 115 99.13% 96 88.54% 74 66.22% 107 88.79% 12 33.33%
WEST ALLIS
MEMORIAL

WI  West Allis HOSPITAL 520139 303 99.01% 245 89.80% 211 39.81% 296 69.93% 45 33.33%
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