Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation assessment		Blood	Cultures	Pneumococcal screening and/or vaccination		Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		Adult smoking cessation counseling	
State	City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
	5	SAN JOAQUIN											
C A	Bakersfield	COMMUNITY	050455	202	100.000/	207	70.040/	445	00.000/	204	E0.040/	00	24.440/
CA	Field	HOSPITAL HOMESTEAD	050455	292	100.00%	227	76.21%	145	98.62%	281	58.01%	90	34.44%
FL	Homestead	HOSPITAL INC	100125	356	99.16%	264	77.65%	134	56.72%	345	55.65%	63	49.21%
-	Pembroke	MEMORIAL	100123	330	99.1070	204	77.0570	104	30.7270	343	33.0370	00	43.2170
FL	Pines	HOSPITAL WEST	100281	110	96.36%	85	88.24%	48	20.83%	104	65.38%	Low sample	(10 or less)
-		BON SECOURS			30.0070		00.2.70		20.0070		33.337.5	zon campic	(10 01 1000)
	Port	ST. JOSEPH											
FL	Charlotte	HOSPITAL	100077	444	96.40%	314	93.63%	304	49.01%	422	62.80%	56	51.79%
	St.	ST ANTHONYS											
FL	Petersburg	HOSPITAL	100067	372	100.00%	326	89.57%	201	22.89%	369	69.38%	72	34.72%
FL	Venice	BON SECOURS VENICE HOSPITAL	100070	270	98.89%	214	84.11%	211	61.61%	265	73.58%	32	59.38%
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	WINTER HAVEN	400050	070	00.070/	207	00.000/	225	E4 000/	004	E0 450/	00	0.4.500/
FL	Winter Haven		100052	678	98.67%	607	86.33%	385	54.29%	664	50.45%	96	64.58%
GA	La Grange	WEST GEORGIA MEDICAL CENTER INC	110016	450	90.00%	357	88.80%	194	32.47%	438	79.91%	84	64.29%
		ST JOSEPHS			00.400/				0= =00/				0= 000/
GA	Savannah	HOSPITAL	110043	167	99.40%	79	81.01%	96	37.50%	112	74.11%	16	25.00%
НІ	Honolulu	KUAKINI MEDICAL CENTER	120007	256	100.00%	220	91.82%	188	34.57%	247	68.02%	24	25.00%
IA	Council Bluff	ALEGENT HEALTH MERCY HOSPITAL	160028	164	99.39%	137	78.83%	103	88.35%	163	91.41%	38	71.05%
IL	Lincoln	ABRAHAM LINCOLN MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	140004	121	95.87%	69	75.36%	77	67.53%	110	80.00%	9	22.22%

Page 1 of 7 March 2004

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation assessment		Blood	Blood Cultures		Pneumococcal screening and/or vaccination		Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		moking counseling
State	City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
		ST VINCENT MEMORIAL											
lu	Toylondillo	HOSPITAL	140102	45	100.00%	16	93.75%	29	72.41%	41	92.68%	23	73.91%
IL	Taylorville	ST JOHN	140102	40	100.00%	10	93.75%	29	12.4170	41	92.00%	23	73.9170
KS	Kansas City	HOSPITAL	170009	149	100.00%	80	38.75%	92	89.13%	142	86.62%	27	33.33%
	ranoas ony	OUR LADY OF	170000	140	100.0070	00	00.7070	<u> </u>	00.1070	172	00.0270		00.0070
		BELLEFONTE											
KY	Ashland	HOSPITAL	180036	640	100.00%	520	94.62%	319	66.46%	630	72.22%	143	81.12%
		CENTRAL											
		BAPTIST											
KY	Lexington	HOSPITAL	180103	56	100.00%	32	93.75%	22	77.27%	54	72.22%	Low sample	(10 or less)
		MURRAY- CALLOWAY COUNTY	4000-	0-0				470					
KY	Murray	HOSPITAL	180027	278	90.29%	145	90.34%	179	50.84%	246	73.58%	43	67.44%
MA	Springfield	BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER	220077	532	100.00%	412	83.74%	234	35.47%	522	64.18%	124	47.58%
MD	Frederick	FREDERICK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	210005	583	97.77%	434	89.40%	328	63.72%	552	63.41%	94	63.83%
MD	Salisbury	PENINSULA REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	210019	790	99.75%	586	85.49%	471	55.63%	772	53.50%	156	58.33%
	1	HEARTLAND											
MO	Saint Joseph	HEALTH	260006	748	99.47%	503	77.73%	449	53.90%	729	82.30%	187	85.03%
MC	Cranada	GRENADA LAKE	250045	220	OF 450/	151	77 020/	92	4 220/	100	04 400/	12	0.000/
MS	Grenada	MEDICAL CENTER	250015	220	95.45%	154	77.92%	82	1.22%	189	81.48%	13	0.00%

Page 2 of 7 March 2004

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation assessment		Blood	Cultures		cal screening accination	Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		Adult smoking cessation counseling	
State	City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
NC	Albemarle	STANLY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	340119	285	99.30%	217	89.86%	168	66.67%	280	68.57%	59	76.27%
NC	Boone	WATAUGA MEDICAL CENTER	340051	195	99.49%	118	93.22%	112	57.14%	187	61.50%	24	29.17%
NC	Clyde	HAYWOOD REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	340025	321	99.07%	207	92.75%	205	61.95%	296	65.54%	66	62.12%
NC	Raleigh	RALEIGH COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	340073	254	100.00%	220	89.09%	149	52.35%	250	68.40%	50	92.00%
NC	Shelby	CLEVELAND REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	340021	355	99.44%	261	83.91%	185	62.70%	335	69.55%	66	78.79%
NC	Spruce Pine	SPRUCE PINE COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	340011	27	81.48%	13	100.00%	19	78.95%	23	65.22%	Low sample	
NC	Wilson	WILSON MEDICAL CENTER	340126	298	98.99%	200	83.00%	172	45.35%	244	81.97%	56	62.50%
NE	Fremont	FREMONT AREA MEDICAL CENTER	280077	127	99.21%	93	65.59%	82	57.32%	118	88.14%	24	37.50%
NE	Omaha	ALEGENT- BERGAN MERCY MED CENTER	280060	474	97.26%	348	84.20%	264	68.94%	464	75.22%	74	24.32%

Page 3 of 7 March 2004

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation assessment		Blood	Blood Cultures		Pneumococcal screening and/or vaccination		Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		moking counseling
State	City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
NE	Omaha	ALEGENT- IMMANUEL MEDICAL CENTER	280081	221	99.10%	163	84.05%	121	63.64%	220	86.36%	53	60.38%
NE	Papillion	ALEGENT HEALTH - MIDLANDS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	280105	126	96.83%	105	83.81%	85	64.71%	123	87.80%	26	11.54%
NY	Clifton Springs	CLIFTON SPRINGS HOSPITAL	330265	159	100.00%	88	81.82%	117	60.68%	147	61.22%	26	26.92%
NY	Elmira	ARNOT OGDEN MEDICAL CENTER	330090	274	99.27%	235	90.21%	153	82.35%	263	66.92%	60	85.00%
NY	Forest Hills	NORTH SHORE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AT FOREST HILLS	330353	379	97.36%	337	84.57%	267	34.46%	374	72.99%	35	34.29%
NY	Manhassett/ Syossett	NORTH SHORE UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	330106	442	99.10%	383	62.40%	294	67.01%	439	75.17%	55	40.00%
NY	Port Jervis	BON SECOURS COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	330135	148	98.65%	129	95.35%	80	57.50%	139	69.78%	31	93.55%
NY	Schenectady	STATEN ISLAND	330066	358	91.06%	335	82.39%	207	63.29%	325	64.92%	46	56.52%
NY	Staten Island	UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL	330160	554	97.47%	Low samp	le (10 or less)	314	83.76%	512	72.66%	Low sample	(10 or less)

Page 4 of 7 March 2004

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation	assessment	Blood	Cultures		ccal screening accination	Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		Adult smoking cessation counseling	
State	City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
NY	Suffern	GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL OF SUFFERN	330158	608	94.57%	422	85.55%	361	57.62%	541	62.29%	64	24 250/
NY	Warwick	ST ANTHONY COMMUNITY HOSPITAL	330205	136	98.53%	108	96.30%	88	67.05%	133	72.93%	27	31.25%
OK	Tulsa	SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL AT BROKEN ARROW	370176	114	100.00%	94	93.62%	73	79.45%	111	62.16%	26	30.77%
OR	Medford	ROGUE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER	380018	408	100.00%	277	88.09%	217	5.99%	396	81.31%	70	51.43%
OR	Portland	ADVENTIST MEDICAL CENTER	380060	238	100.00%	155	88.39%	152	34.21%	233	66.95%	57	57.89%
sc	Conway	CONWAY HOSPITAL INC PALMETTO	420049	308	97.40%	49	87.76%	138	49.28%	250	76.00%	55	16.36%
sc	Easley	BAPTIST EASLEY SELF REGIONAL	420015	204	97.06%	155	82.58%	112	51.79%	199	76.38%	53	64.15%
SC	Greenwood	HEALTHCARE METHODIST HOSPITAL OF	420071	439	96.13%	326	88.34%	209	60.77%	419	58.95%	56	48.21%
TN	Somerville	FAYETTE PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL OF	440168	40	100.00%	16	75.00%	19	0.00%	35	85.71%	Low sample	(10 or less)
TX	Allen	ALLEN ARLINGTON MEMORIAL	450840	69	100.00%	58	86.21%	12	58.33%	68	86.76%	Low sample	(10 or less)
TX	Arlington	HOSPITAL	450064	481	97.71%	389	88.95%	234	66.67%	478	59.83%	97	90.72%

Page 5 of 7 March 2004

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation assessment		Blood	Cultures		cal screening accination	Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		Adult smoking cessation counseling	
State	City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
TX	Azle	HARRIS METHODIST NORTHWEST	450419	197	99.49%	93	94.62%	123	92.68%	193	77.20%	48	52.08%
TX	Beford	HARRIS METHODIST H E B	450639	308	97.40%	229	87.77%	166	46.99%	289	85.81%	50	74.00%
TX	Cleburne	WALLS REGIONAL HOSPITAL	450148	231	99.13%	186	87.10%	125	48.00%	216	79.17%	34	91.18%
TX	Dallas	PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL OF DALLAS	450462	395	100.00%	347	95.97%	228	62.28%	387	62.79%	41	68.29%
TX	Fort Worth	HARRIS METHODIST FORT WORTH	450135	613	97.72%	546	91.03%	299	47.83%	585	82.56%	142	48.59%
TX	Fort Worth	HARRIS METHODIST SOUTHWEST	450779	376	100.00%	274	89.05%	231	48.05%	337	80.12%	52	65.38%
TX	Kaufman	PRESBYTERIAN HOSPITAL OF KAUFMAN	450292	248	100.00%	205	88.29%	163	66.26%	239	72.80%	70	85.71%
TX	Plano	PRESBYTERIAN HOSP OF PLANO HARRIS	450771	190	99.47%	146	89.73%	50	38.00%	179	85.47%	35	91.43%
TX	Stephenville	METHODIST ERATH COUNTY PRESBYTERIAN	450351	187	94.12%	138	95.65%	101	61.39%	177	80.79%	35	51.43%
TX	Winnsboro	HOSPITAL OF WINNSBORO	450224	76	100.00%	51	84.31%	51	52.94%	70	52.86%	Low sample	(10 or less)

Page 6 of 7 March 2004

Data in this report is from this date range: October 2002 - September 2003.

All indicators are reported except "initial antibiotic consistent with current recommendations" and "influenza screening/vaccination."

"Low sample (10 or less)" = Hospital offers, but had 10 eligible patients or less during this time period, or did not submit data for the indicator

"Not performed" = Hospital does not offer this procedure

				Oxygenation assessment		Blood Cultures		Pneumococcal screening and/or vaccination		Antibiotic Timing within 4 hours of arrival		Adult smoking cessation counseling	
State	e City	Hospital	Medicare provider #	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received	# Eligible patients	% Received
VA	Danville	DANVILLE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER	490075	342	99.12%	219	79.45%	171	87.72%	259	66.02%	94	32.98%
VA	Portsmouth	BON SECOURS MARYVIEW MEDICAL CENTER	490017	440	99.32%	307	84.69%	241	21.99%	396	70.96%	118	66.10%
VA	Richmond	BON SECOURS ST MARYS HOSPITAL	490059	497	96.38%	335	89.25%	216	38.43%	461	65.08%	68	48.53%
WI	Hartford	AURORA MEDICAL CENTER OF WASHINGTON CTY	520038	99	100.00%	57	89.47%	52	30.77%	89	78.65%	11	54.55%
WI	Madison	AURORA LAKELAND MEDICAL CTR	520102	226	100.00%	102	90.20%	151	43.05%	134	79.85%	35	40.00%
WI	Two Rivers	AURORA MEDICAL CENTER WEST ALLIS	520034	115	99.13%	96	88.54%	74	66.22%	107	88.79%	12	33.33%
WI	West Allis	MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	520139	303	99.01%	245	89.80%	211	39.81%	296	69.93%	45	33.33%

Page 7 of 7 March 2004